

Pioneer Telephone Company

P.O. Box 207 • LaCrosse, WA 99143 Phone: 509-549-3511 • Fax: 509-549-3514

Serving LaCrosse, Endicott, Winona, Hooper, Dusty, and Hay

VIA E-FILING

August 9, 2017

Mr. Steven V. King, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 South Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re: Docket UT-170009 Washington Universal Service Communications Program Pioneer Telephone Company

Dear Mr. King:

Pursuant to the requirements of WAC 480-123-130(1)(e), Pioneer Telephone Company, SAC 522437, hereby files the summary of the FCC Form 477 for the period ending June 30, 2017, which was filed with the FCC. The summary is the only portion of FCC Form 477 that is available in useable format. This is being filed with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission with respect to funds received from the Washington Universal Service Communications Program.

Pioneer Telephone Company

By:

Dallas Filan General Manager

Accompanying document